HURST ENGINEERING SERVICES

P.O. Box 220 * Bosque, N. M. 87006 * (505) 861-0987 or 220-1943 Email: ahurst@flash.net

January 22, 2002



RED 51/01-02

United States Environmental Protection Agency Region VI - Technical Section (6EN-HX) Compliance Assurance & Enforcement Division 1445 Ross Avenue Dallas, TX 75202

Attn: Sparton Technology, Inc. Project Coordinator Mr. Michael Hebert

Hazardous & Radioactive Materials Bureau New Mexico Environment Department P. O. Box 26110 Santa Fe, NM 87502-6110

Attn: Sparton Technology, Inc. Project Coordinator Mr. James Bearzi, Chief



Certification of Completion - Source Containment System

Dear Mr. Hebert,

On behalf of Sparton Technology, Inc. (Sparton), I am pleased to advise that construction of the Source Containment System was completed on 01/03/2002.

This letter is provided to advise you that the system was constructed in substantial compliance with the Design Plans and Specifications. These documents will be included in the package "Preliminary Operation and Maintenance Plan" which will be provided to all concerned parties, be available for inspection at 9621 Coors NW, Blvd B, Albuquerque NM 87114 as of February 1st 2002.

If you have any questions concerning the report, please contact me.

Sincerely,

PROFESSIONAL NO. 6645 OF THE NO. 6645 OF THE NO. 12 NO. 12 NO. 10HN

Seal of Tony Hurst
Professional Engineer – Hurst Engineering Services

Cc: Mr. Jan Appel Mr. James Harris

Mr. Baird Swanson, NMED District 1

Mr. James Harris, Thompson & Knight